
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

JULY 1, 2025 AGENDA 

 

Subject: 

 

A resolution to amend Little 

Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 

16,668, to enter into a 

contract amendment with 

Wagner General Contractors, 

Inc., for additional 

renovations and repairs to 

Fire Station No. 9   

 

Submitted By: 

 

Little Rock Fire Department 

Action Required: 

 

Ordinance 

 √ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Delphone Hubbard 

  City Manager 

   

SYNOPSIS A resolution to amend Little Rock, Ark. Resolution No. 

16,668 (April 15, 2025) to enter into a contract amendment 

with Wagner General Contractors, Inc., for additional 

renovations and repairs to Fire Station No. 9  

 

FISCAL IMPACT The amount of this project is not to exceed $208,633.42; 

Funding for this project is available through the FEMA Temp 

Facility special project (270519-G1DF231) 

 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 

 

BACKGROUND 

 

The Board adopted Resolution No. 16,668 (April 15, 2025), 

which authorized the City Manager to enter into an amended 

contract with the Contractor for the change orders in an amount 

not to exceed $118,367.73However, said amount only included 

one (1) change order when there are actually three (3) change 

orders. The additional two (2) change orders are in an amount 

of $90,265.69, bringing the total for all three (3) change orders 

to $208,633.42. 

 

 


